

# Waratah Netball Club Deferred Registration Payments



1st January 2018

#### 1. **Aim**:

1.1 This policy provides guidance to members who seek to pay off their registration fees and/or other debts (eg uniforms) via deferred payments. This is referred to as a Club "Payment Plan"

### 2. **Background**

- 2.1 Waratah Netball Club (WNC) acknowledges that the cost of sports registration and uniforms can impose significant financial stress upon some members. This is particularly relevant to those families that have several members wishing to participate in sport.
- 2.2 WNC will make every endeavour to support members who wish to play netball. Therefore the Club has, from time to time, allowed members to pay off their fees over a period via a Payment Plan. While WNC will continue to offer a Payment Plan, the following process has been developed to ensure that the financial risk to the Club is minimised.

#### 3. Guidelines

- 3.1 Any member wishing to enter into a Payment Plan is to seek initial approval from the Treasurer.
- 3.2 The member and the Treasurer will agree to a timetable for the Payment Plans. The Treasurer is to ensure that the details of the Payment Plan are recorded in the Club database.
- 3.3 Notwithstanding, before taking the court for the first game, the member is to pay a minimum of the total of the three NNA Casual Fees (for example, in 2017 this equated to \$97 for Seniors and \$80 for Juniors).
- 3.4 Payment of all monies due is to be made not later than Round 7.
- 3.5 Members will **not** be eligible to play in the finals series until they have paid all monies due.
- 3.6 The member is to acknowledge this policy by signing agreement on the reverse of this policy statement. The Treasurer is to provide a copy of this policy, once signed, to the member

#### 4. Significant Hardship.

- 4.1 The member is to advise the Treasurer if they experience a change in circumstances that may lead to an inability to pay fees as per the agreed plan. The Treasurer will work with the member to examine other options to enable the member to start to play (or continue to play) in the Club.
- 4.2 The Treasurer is to seek endorsement from the Club Executive before agreeing to any changes in the Payment Plan timetable.

#### 5. With Effect Date.

5.1 This policy is in effect 1st January 2018.

## Deferred Registration Payments

- 2 -

I have read and understand the above policy, and acknowledge my obligations to pay the Waratah Netball Club all fees and dues in accordance with the following plan.			
Netball	Club all fees and dues	in accordance with the following plan.	
	Signature	Name	 Date
Noted:			
	Signature	Name, WNC Treasurer	 Date